

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PROJECT INFORMATION FLYER

Savannas Preserve State Park SUN Trail Improvements Project

From Walton Road to Kitterman Road in the City of Port St. Lucie St. Lucie County, Florida Financial Project ID: 439999-2-52-01





Savannas Preserve State Park SUN Trail Improvements Project

In partnership with the Florida Park Service, St. Lucie County, and the St. Lucie Transportation Planning Organization, the Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) is pleased to assist with the construction of the newest segment of the Shared-Use Nonmotorized (SUN) Trail Network which will be located within the Savannas Preserve State Park. Please see below for more information.

Construction Cost: \$10.6 million Construction Start: July 26, 2023 Estimated Completion: Summer 2025

PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS

 This segment of the Shared-Use Nonmotorized (SUN) Trail Network will be located within the Savannas Preserve State Park. The SUN Trail project improvements consist of constructing approximately 6.8 miles of 10-foot-wide accessible multi-use trail with boardwalk sections.

TRAFFIC IMPACTS

- Single-lane closures are permitted on Walton Road Monday through Sunday as follows:
 - Daytime, Monday through Sunday from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m.
 - Nighttime, Sunday through Thursday from 9:00 p.m. to 5:30 a.m.
 - Nighttime, Friday and Saturday from 11:00 p.m. to 7:00 a.m.
- Additional information about lane closures, detours, and pedestrian impacts will be provided in the weekly traffic report distributed by FDOT and can be viewed using the following link: <u>FDOT Treasure Coast Construc-</u> tion (d4fdot.com)

End Trail Easy St Tilton Rd Begin Trail LEGEND Suntrail South (439999-2)

CONTACT INFORMATION

Marla Hewson — FDOT Project Manager marla.hewson@dot.state.fl.us or (772) 349-6728

Hemberth Salazar, P.E. — Project Administrator hemberths@azimuth360.cc or (786) 306-9269

Dan J. Zrallack, P.E. — St. Lucie County Engineer zrallackd@stlucieco.org or (772) 462-1707

Colt Schwerdt, P.E. — Director & City Engineer at City of Port St. Lucie Public Works

cschwerdt@cityofpsl.com or (772) 871-5100

Samantha Kayser — Community Outreach Specialist

skayser@corradino.com or (772) 579-5479

WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA

Instagram/X: @MyFDOT SEFL

Facebook: @MyFDOTSEFL

Project website: www.d4fdot.com



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MISSION STATEMENT

The Department will provide a safe transportation system that ensures the mobility of people and goods, enhances economic prosperity, and preserves the quality of our environment and communities.

Please contact the Community Outreach Specialist, Samantha Kayser, to be added to project email notification lists. Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, age, sex, religion, disability, or family status. Para información y preguntas en Español, por favor llame al (954) 777-4302.